

Privacy Policy for Phone Number Collection on katyfulshearim.com

Effective Date:01/01/2024

Medicus Internal Medicine & Primary Care PLLC dba Katy Fulshear Internal Medicine is committed to protecting the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information, specifically phone numbers, obtained through our website https://katyfulshearim.com/patient-resources/

By using our website, you consent to the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the terms of this Privacy Policy, please do not provide us with your phone number or use our website.

Information We Collect:

1. Phone Numbers:

We may collect the phone numbers you provide when interacting with our website, such as when filling out contact forms, signing up for newsletters, or participating in promotions. We only collect phone numbers voluntarily provided by users.

How We Use Your Phone Numbers:

1. Communication:

We may use the collected phone numbers to communicate with you, respond to your inquiries, and provide information related to our products or services.

2. Transactional Notifications:

If you make a purchase or engage in transactions on our website, we may use your phone number to send you transactional notifications, such as order confirmations and shipping updates.

3. Marketing Communications:

With your consent, we may use your phone number to send you promotional and marketing communications. You can opt out of receiving such communications at any time by following the instructions provided in the messages or by contacting us directly.

Sharing Your Information:

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your phone numbers to third parties without your explicit consent. However, we may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website, conducting business, or servicing you, as long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.

Security:

We implement reasonable security measures to protect the confidentiality of your phone numbers. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Your Choices:

You have the right to review, update, or delete your phone number from our records. If you wish to do so, please contact us using the information provided at the end of this Privacy Policy.

Changes to this Privacy Policy:

We reserve the right to modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on our website. Your continued use our website after any changes constitutes your acceptance of the revised Privacy Policy.

Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or the use of your phone numbers, please contact us at:

Medicus Internal Medicine & Primary Care PLLC dba Katy Fulshear Internal Medicine

23960 Katy Fwy Suite 320 Katy, TX 77494 (P) 346-500-5342 (F) 346-500-5335

Thank you for trusting us with your information.